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PROTHONOTARY q
CENTRE COUNTY COURTHOUSE wAU- F-19-mo
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 -

Mpae Lua Qe

(814) 355-6796
TDD# (814) 355-9768

June 21, 2000

Mr. William A. Shaw
Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts
Second & Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: 00-131 Miscellaneous
Socoski, Mark - Request

For Title

Dear Mr. Shaw:

We are transferring into your court the above Request for Title
case as ordered by Judge Thomas King Kistler on June 20, 2000.

As always, if we can provide you with any additional information,

please do not hesitate in coptacting us.

Sincerely,

Rosalie Loner
Clerk

enclosure

Wi o Feoreo Fen

-

=T
Swocg Kueen Covawe  Booy
st SIS NAVS | e, oforc,

N 7~

[0 Ry N-14

PR L
SAROUre  Rwctunpy, " Qo

Do Flo,0° Prom CW‘“‘}W‘

Cenl YWaaaw WlowT {L< ML QfRvm T RNl Eal

/WW




| . . 0O -\0%5~-0
; Centre County Prothonotary

| Room 102 Courthouse

; Bellefonte, PA 16823

(814) 355-67%6

. Page Number: 1 MISCELLANEOUS Filed......... 06-08-2000
. Case Number: 00-0131 MISCELLANEQUS 01:41
Sat/Dis/Gntd..
Litigants
Plaintiff(s) Lawyer (s) for the Plaintiff (s)
Defendant (s) Lawyer{(s) for the Defendant(s)-

G%& OCOSKI, MARK
BOX 106 TRCZ ST.
OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

Proceedings
06-08-20Q00 REQUEST FOR TITLE TO 1990 MITSUBISHI MIRAGE
VIN #JA3CU36X9LU0773224, FILED. )
06-20-2000 ORDER FILED. (CASE TRANSFERRED TO CLEARFIELD COUNTY) (MATLED

RECORD TO CLEARFIELD COUNTY 6/21/00)

Fees
’’’’’’ MISCELLANEOUS  10.00 pd 06-08-2000
T 10,00
=======z===================== End of case print-out ===============s======z=======
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and filed in this office .
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -LAW

) No. 00-131 Misc.

IN RE: 1990 MITSUBISHI MIRAGE
)

VIN NO. JA3CU36X9L.U0773224

ORDER

ey
AND NOW, thisiﬁ-/day of June, 2000, as this Petition should properly be filed in

Clearfield County, the residence of the Petitioner, Mark Socoski, it is the ORDER of this

Court to have the Centre County Prothonotary transfer this case to the Court of Common

Pleas of Clearfield County for disposition.
As a filing fee was already paid in Centre County, it is requested that no further filing

BY THE ﬁ
// Ve
// ? L

Thc%ms King Kistler, Judge

fee be requested by Clearfield County.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CENTER COUNTY PA.

In Re; 1990 Mitsubishi Mirage, Vin. no. JA3CU36X9LU0773224.

I Mark Socoski, purchased this car from Marlyn J Hummel on
March 2, 1998. I assumed the title to the car had only been
lost when Ms. Hummel moved from New Orleans to Clearfield Pa.

This I found not to be the case. Ms. Hummel had purchased
the car at Auto Motorville in Covington LA. (Exhibit A)

In my understanding, at the time of the sale Ms. Hummel did
not purchase the title which is optional by the 1laws

governing the Louisiana State Derartment of Motor Vehicles of
whom I contacted.

They explained to me that the car was still on record, but

in the name of Lynn C Hitchens, who is the person that traded
it in at Auto Motorville.

My efforts to contact Lynn C Hitchens were Thwvarted when I
tried to send a letter, and it was returned to sender.

For these reasons I am now requesting the court to
issue a Pennsylvania title.

(814)-339-7275 Sincerely,
Mark Socoski )
Box 106 TRCZ St. Mark Socoski

Osceola Mills Pa. 16666 ,642604’/ .
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©~ BUYERS GUIDE

IMPORTANT: Spoken promises are difficult to enforce Ask the dealer to. put all promises in writing. Keep this
form. o \_'

7/ 9//9/5?4// /'77//&9-&5 R /970 TA 20U BEXLUO V7349 -

vsn(ctsmxs MODEL Vo 7 YEAR | VIN NUMBER

>

DEALER STOCK NUMBER (Optional) i I

WARRANTIES“FQR.IHIS._:\_/EH_ICLE:

YOU WILL PAY. ALL COSTS FOR ANY REPAIRS. The dealer assumes no responsibility for any repairs re\iardless
of any oral statements about the vehrcle Coy _ \

o ) . /
O FULL El LIMITED WARRANTY. The dealer will pay" _ % of the labor and __-____ % of the ‘parts for

the covered systems that fail during the warranty period. Ask the dealer for a copy of the warranty
document for a full explanation of warranty coverage, exclusions, and the dealer’s repair obligations.
Under state law, “implied warranties” may give you even more rights.

SYSTEMS COVERED: .- D%Ano ,#%; %
) _ \r:j‘ o A
N, \, “; ’ )

R 4 ) k N St ~ 4 - .
Y i ,".{t‘:/n
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O SERVICE CONTRACT A servrce contract is-available at an extra charge on this vehicle. Ask for details as to

coverage, deductible, price, and exclusions. if you buy a service contract within 90 days of the time of sale, state
law “implied warranties” may give you additional rights.

PRE PURCHASE INSPECTION: ASK THE DEALER IF YOU MAY HAVE THIS VEHICLE INSPECTED BY YOUR
MECHANIC EITHER ON OR OFF THE LOT.

. SEE THE BACK OF THIS FORM for important additional information, including a list of sorne major defects that‘
may occur in used motor vehicles. - ‘

N

..........



Frame & Body Brake System
Frame-cracks, corrective welds, or rusted thrcugh Failure warning light broken
Dogtracks—bent or twisted frame Pedal not firm under pressure (DOT spec.)
Not enough pedal reserve (DOT spec.)
Engine : Does not stop vehicle in straight line (DOT spec.)
QOil leakage, excluding nermal seepage Hoses damaged
Cracked block or head . Drumi or rotar too thin (Migr. Specs )
Belts missing or incperable Linng or pad thickness less than 1/32 inch
Knocks or misses related to camshaft tifters and Power unil not operating or leeking
push rods Structural or mechanical parts damaged

Abnormal exhaust discharge

Steering System

Transmission & Drive Shaft Teo much free play at sieering wheel (DOT specs.)

Impropér fluid level or leakage, excluding rormai seepage Free play in linkage more than 1/4 inch
Cracked or damaged case which is visible Steering gear binds or jams
Abnormal noise or vibration caused by faulty transmission Front wheels afigned improperly (DOT specs.)
or drive shaft Power unit bells cracked or slinping
Improper shifting or functioning in any gear Power unil fluid level inproper
Manual clutch stips or chatters
Suspension
Differential - - Ball joint seals damaged
improper fluid level or leakage excluding normal seepage Structural pans bent or damaged
Cracked or damaged housing which is visible Stabilizer bar disconnected
Abnormal noise or vibration caused by faulty differential Spring broken
] Shock absorber mounting loose
. : Radius rod damaged or missin
Cooling System amag g
Leakggeyincluding radiator Rubber bushings damaged or missing
Improperly functioning water purmp Shock absorber leaking or functioning improperty
Electrical System Tires
Battery leakage Tread depth less than 2/32 inch
Improperly functioning alternator, generator, battery, or starter Sizes mismaiched
Visible damage
Fuel System
Visible leakage : Wheels
Visible cracks, damage or repairs
Inoperable Accessories : Mounting boits lcose or missing
Gauges or warning devices
Air conditioner Exhaust System
Heater & Defroster Leakage

262/27? V0 A
A ',X%«o/v a2
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SEE FOR EOMPLA!NTS

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS BUYERS GUIDE.

7 ) 07 CUSTOMER SIGNATURE BATE

JMPORTANT: The information on this form is part of any contract to buy this vehicle. Removal of this fabel before
onsumer purchase {(gxcept.for nurpose of test-driving) is a viclation of federal law (18 C.F.R. 485), ‘

AILLING CODE 6750-01-C . @
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Office of Motor Vehicies
P.0. Box 64886, Baton Rouge, LA 70896-4886
VEHICLE APPLICATION

TFYFCTRIC FUNDG
TRANSFER CCOE

DUALIR CCBL

12]iifB7

\3/,936 U3 6X9[ 007 7 3‘217/ B ”/}/Z,fp%lééc/‘f% Tivare No. i‘ev.p,om.e

Year Dhiven's Liveioe

F’

Rody

4 DN M/Aﬂ‘@

Wileuge

7/ 005p Y

lMuﬁei.’v‘«'eig!\( £

MirAse

New Ownar's Name

Duitacae Lode

Are you residing within the carporate limits of a municipatity”?

Sireat
TIYES TINQ if yes, what municipalily
City/Parish/State p Sickes Mo
Traoy License NO, Traae VIN
I tessoe Mait To O Opetat  [J Domicite
Name r
STarkd  Socosks
Sreet —
Loy s06 7rC2. ST
TvIPangRIState . / i é Zip
ceolh M lfs Sfa. 166€
' i (This application must be fled woen submitting the
VEH'CLE IS SUBJECT TO SECUR” Y AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS' UCC-1 Form or securtty agreement
irst Lienrolder's Name Second Lierholder's Mame
Stroet Strugl
ChyiPunsnSane Liv CitylPutishiSlate Lo
) New Data Acquirad Tax Date Provigus Titls No. State Cout af Vahaclo Lesy Trade
) used
Tiie Handling Tax Credit Rabate Tax Vahw
Mortgsge Tax Net Tax F | |
License *Tan Pondlty Tow Fee LUp ate 1€ AlTiQa Mmust De 8
The certificate of titie issued to me was
Transfer *Interest Miscetienoaus M lost
e i e T {0 mutitated. or
[} never received.

BE SURE TO SIGN AND DATE

"7 | do swear or affirm that the information contained in this document is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Apnticant’s Signzture Neater
Co-Applicant’s Signatura Dt

PROOF OF LIABILITY iNSURANCE MUST BE FURNISHED AS
PROVIDED FOR BY LAW BEFORE THIS FILE CAN BE PROCESSED.

i give the Commissioner permission to mail the titte to the address on this
application, Thérefore, | make application for a duplicate copy of said

cartificate and agree to hold the Commissionersrarmyess if the title
previously issped is ohtained by angther person.
J Vlah, Ldtv,LV/ Ay~ /

Cwner § Signatlire For Dupiicate Tiue

ile must be submitted by the 20th of the following month from date of

F
purchase.

*Tax Penalty: 5% of sales tax due for 30 Days or Fraction Thereof (Not to
Fxceed 25%).

“Interest: 1.25% of sales tax due for 30 days or fraction thereof (15% per
annum with no maximum}.

REJECTION DATE

Wiliresis Wil et
Sworn and subscribed before me this____day of 19
Notry Nublic or Moter Yehicle Cicer
IDAV F - | F TITLE BY DER
t si by lienholder and notarized.

I herely swear or aflirm that title of above described vetucle showing lien in
our favor was

o

| never receivec.
L] received and surrendered to the owner

Lignholders S.gnuture

Wilhuss Wilness

Sworn and subscribed before me this day of .19

NOry PUDIC of Motor Yaerule UHicet




UsS#0D °"CARS
Thc Bcs“ in Town

ST S T P

AUTO MOTORVILLE

INVOICE & BILL OF SALE

2 E-Z Terms “CLEAN CARS AT SENSIBLE PRICES”

2603 Hwy. 190

DATE_3 =259 /.

Covington, LA 70433
Phone: 893-RIDE - 893-7433

PLEASE ENTER MY ORDER FOR THE FOLLOWING
QO NEW or [QUSED---JCAR []TRUCK

DEALERS No. U 195¢ 97 cpeE U7\

saLESMANS O Y20 297

It is understood and agreed by the undersigned that Seller, it’s agents, employces
and assigns does hereby expressly disclaim all warranties, either express or
implied, including, but not limited to, any warranties of merchantability of fitness
for a particular purpose, and of any hidden defects or vices.

Buyer has been expressly made aware of the provisions of Civil Code Articles 2476
which reads: “The warranty respecting the seller has two objects; The first is the
buyer’s peaceable possession of the things sold, and the second is the hidden defects
of the things sold or it redhibitory vices.™

And Civil Code Article 2520 which reads:

“Redhibition is the avoidance of a sale on account of some vice or defect in the
things sold, which renders it either absolutely useless, or its use so inconvenient and
jmperfect, that it must be supposed that the buyer would not have purchased it, had
he known of the vice.”

In having knowledge of these articles and in understanding the import of same, buyer
herein waives any rights he may have in and under and by virtue of the articles in
and against Seller as concerns the purchase of the at issue vehicle. Furthermore,
buyer waives any and all rights in and against Seller for its liability 1n connection
with the sale of this vehicle.

Buyer further waives any and all rights he/they may have, now or, in the future, to
recover from Seller any personal damages to property, damage for loss of use, loss
of time, loss of proflts loss of income, or any other mmdemal damages, including

po— JERED R S J— O F— e [ —_—

SALES TAX
TITLE, LIC,ETC.
DOCUMENTARY FEE

MISCELLANEOUS

Custemmt T PRy
OwN TIXE Filk

TOTAL COST
CASH DOWN

TRADE IN

BALANCE

LN RGN BUUL

- -

TOTAL DOWN PAYMENT

souo o_lakiyt) T Homme! DESCRIPTION OF TRADE IN
ADDRESS _ /26 _/MARDI 7. YEAR MAKE MODEL
STATE _MADISON VIE LA 70597 . / //
J 7 7 TYPE SE #
DRIVERS LICENSE No. _ 0023 /022 / (/
SOCIAL SECURITY No. __ 23 9=3¢4 - §50§ LICENSE # / cbLor
DATE OF BIRTH - 5 —lo S
— IITLE # MILEAGE
VERICLESOLD | PHONE _ 45 ~ 788 4
MAKE YEAR | MODEL TYPE SERIAL No. _ TEMP TAG #| MILEAGE
THIS VEHICLE IS SOLD WITHOUT WARRANTY: “AS-IS” SELLING PRICE 34 \S'O
WAIVER OF ALL WARRANTIES

AOWE CHAKL

MNE CNARYyFI
— O o
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FILED |

) gep 01 2000
£

william A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN RE: 1990 MITSUBISHI MIRAGE ) No. 00-131 Misc.
VIN NO. JA3CU36X9LU0773224 )

001084

AMENDED QRDER
AND NOW, this L'@%ly of July, 2000, as this Petition should properly be filed in
Clearfield County, the residence of the Petitioner, Mark Socoski, it is the ORDER of this
Court to have the Centre County Prothonotary transfer this case to the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County for disposition.
Asa ﬁlir'lg fee was already paid in Centre County, it is requested that this filing fee

be credited toward the Clearfield County filing fee.

A4 Uil

cre A1 2000

\Wiitam A, Shaw
Prothonotary




FILED

St 01 2000 .

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR OA)
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA - J/

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 MARCY KELLEY

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case
FILER
NE,
November 10, 2005 NOV 102005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotan/Clerk of Counts

RE: 00-1085-CD

In Re: 1990 Misubishi Mirage
Vs.

Mark Socoski (Petitioner)

Dear Plaintiff/Defendant:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, 230 East
Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on
or before January 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time
period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

WosdX, D Sp

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1.814-765-7649 MARCY KELLEY

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Tgrmination of Court Case

1}

November 10, 2005

RE: 00-1085-CD
In Re: 1990 Misubishi Mirage pJ
Vs. 3

Mark Socoski (Petitioner)

Dear Plaintiff/Defendant;:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. ‘The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, 230 East

-Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on

or before January 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time
period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

Vool X RS

David S. Meholick
Caourt Administrator




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
: Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

I, William A. Shaw, hereby certify that notice of termination for the
following inactive cases was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal
January 27, 2006 per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD OO-O793-CD

96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD  00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD -
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD Y_o 1085-CD 7 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD

7
\Jd/ L{//

00-1532-CD

// //I

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

@ 0 4‘--2 '}

William A. Sha

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




In the Co_uft of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal , 06-01-MD

NOW, this __ day of May, 2006, the Court hereby directs the
Prothonotary to terminate the following cases for inactivity, per Rule 230.2:

00-1532-CD

96-0188-CD  00-0793-CD -

196-1586-CD  00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD  00-0822-CD  01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD  00-0823-CD  01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD  00-0992-CD  01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD  00-1019-CD  02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD . 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD  00-1062-CD  02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD  00-1078-CD . 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD  {700-1085-CD ' 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD  03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD  00-1264-CD  03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD  00-1321-CD ~ 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD  00-1372-CD  03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD  00-1386-CD° . 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD - 00-1492-CD

BY THE COURT:
4 DL
N t Judge
jec cfg
1 NEU S

} D) v%rd,Irdw\d,Eu&Qﬂq_
William A. Shaw : .

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




